Homeowner Guide

Azul in Pico Rivera

Utilities

Gas: SoCalGas™ 877-238-0092 socalgas.com/

Electric: Pico Rivera Innovative Municipal Energy (PRIME) 800-467-7463 poweredbyprime.org/

Southern California Edison® 800-655-4555 sce.com/

Sewer: Los Angeles County Public Works pw.lacounty.gov/smd/smd/

Water: Pico Water District 562-692-3756 picowaterdistrict.net/

Cable/Phone/Internet: AT&T® 800-288-2020

Trash: NASA Services 888-888-0388 nasaservices.com/

Republic Services® 844-737-8254 republicservices.com/

🗟 Schools

Durfee Elementary School 4220 Durfee Ave. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 562-801-7610

Rivera Middle School 7200 Citronell Ave. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 562-801-7580

El Rancho High School 6501 Passon Blvd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 562-801-7500

🦻 Medical

Whittier Hospital Medical Center 5062 Rosemead Blvd. Pico Rivera, CA 562-801-2287



Pico Rivera Sheriff's Station 6631 Passons Blvd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 562-949-2421

y Fire

Los Angeles County Fire Dept., Station 40 4846 Durfee Ave. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 562-699-3268



Sherwin-Williams® 1206 Commerce Center Dr. Lancaster, CA 93534 661-723-3117

KPS Alarms 800-457-7252

Sunrun® 855-478-6786



KB Home Insurance Agency® 800-786-7693



Your Important Information:

KB Home Customer Service - 833-852-4663 or CustomerServiceLAV@kbhome.com

888-KB-HOMES | kbhome.com

©2024 KB Home (KBH). No affiliation or sponsorship is intended or implied with SoCalGas[™], Southern California Edison[®], AT&T[®], NASA Services, Republic Services[®] or Whittier Hospital Medical Center, and all trademarks are owned by the respective trademark owners. Sherwin-Williams[®], Sunrun[®] and KPS are registered U.S. trademarks. All rights reserved. See sales counselor for details. KB Home Sales-Southern California Inc. (CA Real Estate License 00242327). SLA-910757

KBHS Home Loans, LLC NMLS 1542802 (www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org) Headquarters: 300 East Royal Lane, Suite 250, Irving, TX 75039. 855-378-6625. Applicant subject to credit and underwriting approval. Not all applicants will be approved for financing. Receipt of application does not represent an approval for financing or interest rate guarantee. Restrictions may apply. Equal Housing Lender. KB Home and KBHS Home Loans, LLC share common ownership and because of this relationship may receive a financial or other benefit. You are not required to use both KB Home and KBHS Home Loans,

LLC as a condition of settlement on your loan or for purchase or sale of any real estate. Licensed by the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation Under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act RMLA #41DBO-67718. California Finance Lenders Law License #60DBO67717.





Built on Relationships[®]